

Amendment-1

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	New/Revised Clause
1	RFP Specific Technical Requirements for Substation Clause No. B.1.2	<p>B.1.2 Switching Scheme</p> <p><i>Notes: -</i></p> <p>vi) <i>Bus sectionalizer:</i></p> <p>.....</p> <p><i>One (1) set of bus sectionalizer for 220 kV shall comprise 2 nos. of bus sectionalizer bays with associated Circuit Breakers, Isolators and Current Transformers for both buses and isolator for Transfer bus.</i></p>	<p>B.1.2 Switching Scheme</p> <p><i>Notes: -</i></p> <p>vi) <i>Bus sectionalizer:</i></p> <p>.....</p> <p><i>One (1) set of bus sectionalizer for 220 kV shall comprise 2 Nos. of bus sectionalizer bays with associated Circuit Breakers, Isolators and Current Transformers for both buses.</i></p>
2	All the relevant clauses of RFP, TSA and SPA	“SPV [which is under incorporation]”	<p>All the relevant clauses of RFP, TSA and SPA</p> <p>“SPV [which is under incorporation]” in the subject RFP, TSA and SPA</p> <p>may be read as “BARMER I TRANSMISSION LIMITED”</p>